from the statewide Hurricane Florence Disaster Recovery Fund to the Board of Governors to 
establish the Hurricane Florence Emergency Grant Program for Postsecondary Students. Funding 
from this program will provide emergency scholarship grants in an amount up to one thousand 
two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) for each eligible UNC System student who has suffered 
financial hardship due to the damage and destruction from Hurricane Florence. These funds may 
be used to cover any expenses that support a student’s continued enrollment, including costs 
related to transportation, textbooks, tuition, fees and living expenses.